
2023-2024 University of Oklahoma Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 8-10   Home: 14-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 McCollum, Javian 30-30 935 31.2 132-327 .404 54-172 .314 82-87 .943 4 73 77 2.6 45 1 102 61 2 25 400 13.3
03 Oweh, Otega 32-28 797 24.9 136-276 .493 20-53 .377 72-112 .643 29 91 120 3.8 76 0 32 57 14 47 364 11.4
14 Moore, Jalon 31-31 792 25.5 120-234 .513 25-61 .410 80-109 .734 64 143 207 6.7 75 0 17 49 32 20 345 11.1
05 Soares, Rivaldo 30-4 716 23.9 88-161 .547 31-79 .392 74-92 .804 32 115 147 4.9 47 2 43 32 13 15 281 9.4
12 Uzan, Milos 32-32 1015 31.7 114-291 .392 34-115 .296 25-37 .676 8 101 109 3.4 51 1 139 65 9 38 287 9.0
01 Hugley IV, John 24-1 423 17.6 69-126 .548 13-33 .394 50-66 .758 20 70 90 3.8 54 0 28 34 5 7 201 8.4
10 Godwin, Sam 31-31 581 18.7 76-127 .598 0-0 .000 58-89 .652 97 66 163 5.3 79 3 22 40 17 15 210 6.8
00 Darthard, Le'Tre 32-3 778 24.3 65-172 .378 49-130 .377 34-45 .756 2 55 57 1.8 45 0 22 20 4 18 213 6.7
13 Klanjscek, Maks 13-0 81 6.2 7-18 .389 2-10 .200 10-11 .909 0 10 10 0.8 13 0 7 7 0 1 26 2.0
45 Northweather, Luke 25-0 215 8.6 17-42 .405 8-30 .267 9-11 .818 11 27 38 1.5 21 0 11 9 8 3 51 2.0
04 Cooper, Kaden 15-0 68 4.5 7-15 .467 3-6 .500 5-8 .625 1 12 13 0.9 4 0 0 4 0 0 22 1.5
11 Keita, Yaya 11-0 26 2.4 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 5 5 10 0.9 5 0 1 3 0 0 9 0.8
30 Moser, Jake 8-0 14 1.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.3
55 Lovelace, Reid 6-0 9 1.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.2
Total 32 6450 201.6 835-1798 .464 239-692 .345 503-677 .743 310 817 1127 35.2 516 7 426 399 104 189 2412 75.38
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 782-1857 .421 198-663 .299 439-578 .760 290 721 1011 31.6 572 12 375 364 114 232 2201 68.78

Team Statistics OU OPP
SCORING 2412 2201
    Points Per Game 75.4 68.8
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1798 782-1857
    Field Goal Pct .464 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-692 198-663
    3PT FG Pct .345 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 503-677 439-578
    FT Pct .743 .760
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 13.7
REBOUNDS 1127 1011
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 426 375
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.7
TURNOVERS 399 364
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 189 232
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.3
BLOCKS 104 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 138,064 99,122
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-7,670 9-11,014
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-11,457

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oklahoma 1130 1263 19 2412
Opponents 1009 1178 14 2201

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 CENTRAL MICH. W 89-59 6,025
11/10/23 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 82-43 5,447
11/14/23 TEXAS ST. W 93-54 4,859
11/17/23 UTRGV W 90-66 4,686
11/23/23 vs Iowa W 79-67 3,500
11/24/23 vs Southern California W 72-70 3,912
11/30/23 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 107-86 3,594
12/05/23 PROVIDENCE W 72-51 7,234
12/09/23 vs Arkansas W 79-70 17,485
12/16/23 GREEN BAY W 81-47 7,012
12/20/23 vs North Carolina L 69-81 16,344
12/28/23 CENTRAL ARK. W 88-72 5,692
12/31/23 MONMOUTH W 72-56 6,683

* 01/06/24 IOWA ST. W 71-63 11,333
* 01/10/24 at TCU L 71-80 6,864
* 01/13/24 at Kansas L 66-78 16,300
* 01/17/24 WEST VIRGINIA W 77-63 6,835
* 01/20/24 at Cincinnati W 69-65 12,406
* 01/23/24 TEXAS L 60-75 11,092
* 01/27/24 TEXAS TECH L 84-85 10,890
* 01/30/24 at Kansas St. W 73-53 9,955
* 02/03/24 at UCF L 63-74 9,387
* 02/06/24 BYU W 82-66 6,834
* 02/10/24 OKLAHOMA ST. W 66-62 11,456
* 02/13/24 at Baylor L 62-79 7,500
* 02/17/24 KANSAS L 57-67 11,308
* 02/24/24 at Oklahoma St. W (OT) 84-82 11,370
* 02/28/24 at Iowa St. L 45-58 14,267
* 03/02/24 HOUSTON L 85-87 10,960
* 03/05/24 CINCINNATI W (OT) 74-71 6,124
* 03/09/24 at Texas L 80-94 11,073

03/13/24 vs TCU L 70-77 16,044

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Oklahoma Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 McCollum, Javian 17-17 549 32.3 61-172 .355 25-98 .255 62-65 .954 2 40 42 2.5 24 0 52 37 1 12 209 12.3
14 Moore, Jalon 18-18 505 28.1 74-150 .493 15-37 .405 50-69 .725 44 91 135 7.5 48 0 8 29 18 12 213 11.8
05 Soares, Rivaldo 17-4 452 26.6 62-98 .633 23-45 .511 49-63 .778 17 70 87 5.1 25 1 25 22 7 11 196 11.5
12 Uzan, Milos 18-18 589 32.7 66-172 .384 20-65 .308 13-17 .765 5 54 59 3.3 32 1 82 38 4 14 165 9.2
03 Oweh, Otega 18-14 417 23.2 53-148 .358 7-34 .206 34-62 .548 17 47 64 3.6 44 0 16 22 8 16 147 8.2
01 Hugley IV, John 11-0 179 16.3 27-54 .500 5-15 .333 19-29 .655 4 21 25 2.3 29 0 14 11 2 1 78 7.1
10 Godwin, Sam 18-18 342 19.0 40-74 .541 0-0 .000 27-42 .643 49 38 87 4.8 51 2 11 25 5 6 107 5.9
00 Darthard, Le'Tre 18-1 432 24.0 28-74 .378 25-58 .431 24-31 .774 1 33 34 1.9 32 0 6 8 1 6 105 5.8
45 Northweather, Luke 14-0 140 10.0 14-31 .452 7-22 .318 5-7 .714 6 15 21 1.5 15 0 10 7 4 2 40 2.9
13 Klanjscek, Maks 5-0 32 6.4 1-6 .167 0-4 .000 5-5 1.000 0 4 4 0.8 3 0 2 2 0 1 7 1.4
04 Cooper, Kaden 6-0 10 1.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
11 Keita, Yaya 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Lovelace, Reid 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Moser, Jake 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 427-981 .435 127-378 .336 288-390 .738 158 432 590 32.8 304 4 226 210 50 81 1269 70.50
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 465-1048 .444 113-370 .305 259-338 .766 159 429 588 32.7 330 9 233 163 58 128 1302 72.33

Team Statistics OU OPP
SCORING 1269 1302
    Points Per Game 70.5 72.3
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 427-981 465-1048
    Field Goal Pct .435 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-378 113-370
    3PT FG Pct .336 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 288-390 259-338
    FT Pct .738 .766
    FT Made Per Game 16.0 14.4
REBOUNDS 590 588
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 226 233
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 210 163
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 81 128
    Steals Per Game 4.5 7.1
BLOCKS 50 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.2
ATTENDANCE 86,832 99,122
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-9,648 9-11,014
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Oklahoma 575 675 19 1269
Opponents 586 702 14 1302

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 IOWA ST. W 71-63 11333
01/10/24 at  TCU L 71-80 6864
01/13/24 at  Kansas L 66-78 16300
01/17/24 WEST VIRGINIA W 77-63 6835
01/20/24 at  Cincinnati W 69-65 12406
01/23/24 TEXAS L 60-75 11092
01/27/24 TEXAS TECH L 84-85 10890
01/30/24 at  Kansas St. W 73-53 9955
02/03/24 at  UCF L 63-74 9387
02/06/24 BYU W 82-66 6834
02/10/24 OKLAHOMA ST. W 66-62 11456
02/13/24 at  Baylor L 62-79 7500
02/17/24 KANSAS L 57-67 11308
02/24/24 at  Oklahoma St. W (OT) 84-82 11370
02/28/24 at  Iowa St. L 45-58 14267
03/02/24 HOUSTON L 85-87 10960
03/05/24 CINCINNATI W (OT) 74-71 6124
03/09/24 at  Texas L 80-94 11073


